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Variable (1) Dep =DAC (2) Dep = ADREM

Intercept 0.0285 0.2080
(9.16) (7.29)
M4_CompAcct —0.0020 0.0081
(—3.08) (1.77)
Size —0.0003 —0.0058
(—0.88) (-1.76)
BM 0.0020 0.0038
(1.97) (4.43)
ROA 0.4242 —0.7604
(29.47) (—14.15)
|ROA| —0.5618
(—9.95)
LEV 0.0221 0.1668
(7.01) (5.89)
ANAL 0.0036 —0.0767
(4.61) (—9.75)
REGUL —0.0026 —0.0368
(—1.65) (=3.16)
Big5 —0.0000 —0.0457
(—0.02) (—2.50)
CFOA —0.6727
(—59.27)
StdSales —0.0288 0.4551
(—2.97) (5.99)
LT —0.0197 —0.1542
(—13.30) (—8.48)
Loss —0.0005 —0.0612
(—-0.25) (-5.82)
Offer 0.0073 0.0116
(441) (1.02)
RET 0.0001 0.0033
(0.12) (0.76)
INST —0.0010 —0.0477
(—0.58) (—2.65)
OWN 0.0224 —0.2343
(191) (—1.61)
Industry and year dummies Included Included

Adj. R 0.5902 0.1398
No. of obs. 32211 32,211
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Variable (1) Dep=|DACQ  (2) Dep = |AbREM|

Intercept 0.0282 0.1671
(3.55) (4.00)
M4_CompAcct —0.0021 0.0082
(-3.51) (2.62)
Size —0.0022 —0.0140
(-5.72) (—5.76)
BM —0.0023 —-0.0271
(-2.11) (—4.88)
ROA 0.1528
(3.49)
|[ROA| 0.0749 09114
(3.64) (20.17)
LEV 0.0198 0.0291
(5.71) (1.48)
ANAL —0.0040 0.0160
(-5.32) (2.96)
REGUL —0.0094 —0.0916
(-1.30) (—2.46)
Big5 —0.0029 0.0086
(-1.68) (0.83)
|CFOA| 02294
(11.95)
StdSales 0.0383 0.4073
(6.08) (6.19)
ur 0.0089 0.0715
(5.08) (4.48)
0.0156 —0.0049
(10.01) (-0.59)
0.0083 0.0291
(4.83) (3.77)
RET 0.0014 0.0144
(1.70) (3.94)
INST —0.0016 —-0.0019
(—-0.99) (—-0.14)
OWN —-0.0179 0.1025
(-2.13) (1.09)
Industry and year dummies Included Included

Adj. R 0.2942 0.3425
No. of obs. 32,211 32,211

71 s 53 ) e 60,8484 Ol sxile ciie (i), 1M4A_CompAcct Osie S ) (Sisad 353 (i 10




2 oS eip b @l 09yd M g Jlas commy pob 4 b po,S Dbl ]y SLS2 0S5, e o

Syl aslio mesg o0 slo s 9 (IV) dilise ()15l slo pxie » M4_CompAcCct . gl al> 1

O3] S (o3l S L o5lail (Regul ) Sisle cars ubass (STAROA) ROA clilwg e

Jols S5l Jlo 5,5 Cono (OPEICYCle) Lol a5 1> ce Jsb ol pmizman o 0,5 lis]
AEM s s ol amlio 136 Jour ol 320211 32211 L olows 0.2942 0.3425  R2
AEM (ol anslis aas o Sl ogw Cu i gl @it Julge J S 5l e REM 4 coodle yg0
bl s bl s Gy w3 A deped o 45 jshiles b yiie des ams o il [, REM LI zals |

slacl .ol o8y o ;o (gais adgs (gl ouls ZMal o laibinl glallas U g )55 Jgone Olay o J8lo>

IRV R ARV PRECH JUR




J3950 @)lslus anolie sl J558 S Jgor

Variable

(1) Dep = DAC

(2) Dep = AbREM

Panel A: Using lagged value of comparability
Lagged M4_CompAcct

Size

BM

ROA
Intercept

Other control variables
Industry and year dummies

Adj. R?
No. of obs.

Dep = M4_CompAcct (1) Ist stage

—0.0029
(-361)
—0.0006
(-1.64)
0.0018
(1.60)
0.4392
(28.76)
Included
Included
Included

0.5890
32,211

(2) EM =DAC

0.0074
(2.49)
—0.0048
(-1.35)
0.0369
(3.73)
—0.7271
(~12.57)
Included
Included
Included

0.1417
32,211

(3)EM=

Panel B: 1st stage regression and reverse regressions
Intercept -0.5104

(~7.16)
EM

StdROA —-1.7033
(-7.45)
REGUL 0.1173
(421)
Size 0.0271
(5.16)
BM -0.2917
(=6.77)
OperCycle 0.0941
(847)
LEV -0.6757
(—15.36)
Labor 0.2001
(5.08)
Caplnt 0.0958
(231)
Intangible 0.0006
(2.96)
Post2005 -0.0449
(-2.81)
Industry dummies Included

Adj. B 0.2067
No. of obs. 32211

Variable

—0.5147
(-7.19)
—0.0631
(-1.01)
—1.7075
(-744)
0.1169
(4.19)
0.0269
(5.13)
-0.2916
(-6.76)
0.0948
(8.50)
—-0.6747
(-15.36)
0.2009
(5.09)
0.0990
(2.38)
0.0006
(3.01)
—0.0448
(-2581)
Included

0.2068
32,211

(1) Dep = DAC

—0.5099
(~7.17)
—0.0020
(-0.12)
—-1.7037
(~745)
0.1172
(4.20)
0.0270
(5.24)
—0.2915
(~6.69)
0.0940
(8.32)
—0.6750
(~15.24)
0.2015
(4.97)
0.0958
(2.31)
0.0006
(2.96)
—0.0449
(-2581)
Included

0.2067
32,211

(2) Dep=

Panel C: 2nd stage regression of earnings
E(M4_CompAcct)

Size
BM
ROA

Intercept

Variable

on comparability

-0.0022
(-277)
—0.0001
(-0.18)
0.0019
(1.82)
0.4251
(28.85)
Included

(1) Dep =DAC

0.0260
(3.93)
—0.0037
(-1.09)
0.0413
(475)
—0.7527
(~13.68)
Included

(2) Dep = AbREM

Other control variables
Industry and year dummies

Adj. R*
No. of obs.

Included
Included

0.5926
32211

Included
Included

0.1433
32211
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Variable (1) Dep = —1 + AbCFO

(2) Dep =AbProd (3) Dep = —1 % AbDiscE

Panel A: Singed REM
M4_CompAcct

Size

BM

ROA
Intercept

Other control variables
Industry and year dummies

Adj. R?
No. of obs.

Variable

—0.0005
(—0.56)
—0.0011
(-1.81)
0.0024
(1.49)
—0.4060
(-19.35)
Included
Included
Included

0.2580
32,211

(1) Dep = |AbCFO

0.0058
(3.17)
—0.0019
(—1.26)
0.0162
(4.40)
—0.4229
(—16.99)
Included
Included
Included

0.1260
32,211

(2) Dep =|AbProd|

0.0073
(2.45)
—0.0004
(—0.23)
0.0201
(4.46)
0.0872
(2.51)
Included
Included
Included

0.1203
32,211

(3) Dep = |AbDiscE|

Panel B: Unsigned REM
M4_CompAcct

Size
BM
ROA

Intercept

Other control variables
Industry and year dummies
Adj. R?

No. of obs.

0.0012
(1.69)
—0.0027
(—-5.65)
—0.0051
(-3.65)
0.0598
(3.74)
Included
Included
Included

0.2977
32,211

0.0037
(3.05)
—0.0035
(-3.15)
—0.0071
(—3.26)
0.0789
(4.15)
Included
Included
Included

0.2012
32,211

0.0072
(2.89)
—0.0077
(—5.83)
—0.0270
(—6.10)
0.0035
(0.13)
Included
Included
Included

0.1949
32211
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